J

SKIN EVOLUTION

EXTENDED STYLING SPRAY

Heat protection & hairstyle fixing spray

Multifunctional product with a double action: to be applied on damp hair, it is able to protect hair from heat damages
caused by the hairdryer and, if then it is used a styling tool such as a flat or curling iron, it is able to effectively prolong the

hair style, up to 48 hours.

It also strengthens hair so that they better resist the stress caused by styling and drying, making a complete ally for strong
and healthy hair, especially with frequent hairstyles.

Extended styling spray

Ingredients

Aqua

Sodium Benzoate

Hydroxyacetophenone

HAIR APP (Lysine Carboxymethyl Cysteinate)
Alcohol

Polysorbate 20

pH adjuster

Parfum

METHOD

Heat phase A at 60°C to complete disperse its components, then slowly

add B. Add C until desired pH.

Phase

A

B

C
CHARACTERISTICS
Aspect:
Color:
Odor:

pH:

LSIN7492

%
To 100
0.30
0.70
5.00
15.00
1.00
0.215

0.20

+ ¢

Function
Solvent
Preservative
Preservative
Active
Solvent

Solubilizer

Perfume

Clear solution

Slightly yellow

Characteristic
73—78



