

## **EXTENDED STYLING SPRAY**

Heat protection & hairstyle fixing spray

Multifunctional product with a double action: to be applied on damp hair, it is able to protect hair from heat damages caused by the hairdryer and, if then it is used a styling tool such as a flat or curling iron, it is able to effectively prolong the hair style, up to 48 hours.

It also strengthens hair so that they better resist the stress caused by styling and drying, making a complete ally for strong and healthy hair, especially with frequent hairstyles.

Extended styling spray	LSIN7492		
Ingredients	Phase	%	Function
Aqua	А	To 100	Solvent
Sodium Benzoate		0.30	Preservative
Hydroxyacetophenone		0.70	Preservative
HAIR APP (Lysine Carboxymethyl Cysteinate)		5.00	Active
Alcohol	В	15.00	Solvent
Polysorbate 20		1.00	Solubilizer
pH adjuster	С	0.215	
Parfum		0.20	Perfume

## **METHOD**

Heat phase A at  $60^{\circ}\text{C}$  to complete disperse its components, then slowly add B. Add C until desired pH.

CHARACTERISTICS	
Aspect:	Clear solution
Color:	Slightly yellow
Odor:	Characteristic
pH:	7.3—7.8